

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Denison Development Alliance will meet to tour the Johns Manville property, beginning at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, September 11, 2020, at the main entrance (gate) located at 5821 N. Highway 75/69, in Denison, Texas.

Notice is also given that three or more members of the Denison Development Alliance may be in attendance of the property tour, for the purposes of participating in or listening to discussions relevant to the posted agenda item(s).

At no time will the Denison Development Alliance take votes/action during the tour of the property. The purpose of the tour is to discuss the following:

AGENDA/PROPERTY TOUR FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2020, 8:30 A.M. 5821 NORTH HIGHWAY 75/69, DENISON, TEXAS

I.JOHNS MANVILLE PROPERTY TOUR

CERTIFICATION

I, Loretta R. Rhoden, Vice President of Operations of the Denison Development Alliance, do hereby certify the above foregoing notice of public meeting was posted at the entrance of the Denison Development Alliance Building, 311 W. Woodard, Denison, Texas, and online at www.denisontx.org, places readily available to the general public at all times, this the 8th day of September, 2020, at 8:30 am.

Loretta R. Rhoden, VP of Operations

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, THE DENISON DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE WILL PROVIDE FOR REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS. TO BETTER SERVE YOU, REQUESTS SHOULD BE RECEIVED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE. PLEASE CONTACT THE VP OF OPERATION'S OFFICE AT 903.464.0883.